# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Music Group		01/01/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samick Music Corporation	
Street Address:	575 Airport Road	
City:	Gallatin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407885	CONOVER CABLE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-451-0647

Email: tmk@cislo.com,jlee@cislo.com,sbrown@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo

Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00-8618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cislo
Signature:	/Daniel M. Cislo/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0229

2407885

ICH \$40.00

900150735

Date:	12/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0230

**NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, ALLIANCE MUSIC GROUP, a California corporation with offices

previously located in the City of Industry, California ("Assignor"), previously had adopted and

used one or more trademarks containing the words CONOVER CABLE ("Marks"), including

but not limited to the CONOVER CABLE Mark that is the subject of Registration No.

2,407,885 registered on November 28, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

("the '885 application");

WHEREAS, SAMICK MUSIC CORPORATION, a California corporation with offices

located in Gallatin, Tennessee ("Assignee"), has adopted, used, and is using the Marks, and

owns all rights and interest in and to the Marks, but nevertheless wishes to clear title to the

same, including but not limited to the '885 registration, and the mark that is the subject

thereof, and any and all claims and causes of action against any third parties for infringement

of any such trademark rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of January 1, 2006 for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns,

sells, and transfers to Assignee any and all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks,

including but not limited to the mark that is the subject of the '885 registration and the '885

registration, together with any and all assets and appurtenant goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks, and any and all claims and causes of action against any third parties

for infringement of any such trademark rights.

Assignor

**ALLIANCE MUSIC GROUP** 

By:

Signature

Printed Name

 $C \leftarrow C$ 

Title

T:\00-8618\Nunc Pro Tune Assignment from Alliance to Samick.DOC

RECORDED: 12/24/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0231